# The Saratoga Springs Lions Club 2024 Scholarship Program



# "We Serve"

Return the application material to:

**The Saratoga Springs Lions Club** 

Attn: Scholarship

**PO Box 166** 

Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

Applications Postmarked by April 15, 2024

## Saratoga Springs Lions Club 2024 Scholarships

- \$10,000 Lions Foundation − Jack Berkowitz Memorial Award (\$2,500/yr.)
   \$5,000 Four-Year Academic Program Award (\$1,250/yr.)
   \$5,000 Four-Year Academic Program Award (\$1,250/yr.)
   \$2,500 Four-Year Academic Program Award (\$625/yr.)
   \$2,500 Leos Club Member Scholarship Award

   (\$1,250/yr for a Two-Year Program or \$625/yr for a Four-Year Program)
   (Available to applicants with at least two-year membership in the Saratoga Springs High School Leos Club)
   \$2,500 Four-Year Academic Program Award (\$1,250/yr)

   \$2,500 Career Technology Education Award
- Qualifications for the Lions Club scholarships are of the broadest nature. Each year, graduating high school students having a resident address within the Saratoga Springs City School District will have equal opportunity to qualify.
- These Scholarships will be awarded to students attending a two or four-year accredited institution or Career Technology Education School. The scholarship will be available to the recipient in installments after the successful completion of the first semester of each year. An up-to-date transcript presented to the Lions Club will serve as proof of qualifying achievement. Scholarship awardees must complete at least 12 credit hours per semester, meeting graduation requirements each semester, and attaining a minimum GPA of 3.0.
- > A student's high school academic record is only one milepost of evaluation. Additional areas, as shown on the application, will have a greater added value during the selection process.
- > SPECIAL ATTENTION WILL BE GIVEN TO THE QUALITY OF THE ESSAY BASED ON THE "LIONS CLUB INTERNATIONAL MOTTO OF: "WE SERVE." STUDENTS SHOULD DESCRIBE ANY EXPERIENCES THEY HAD HELPING OTHERS AND/OR SERVING THEIR SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY.

### Return the application & requested material to:

The Saratoga Springs Lions Club, Attn: Scholarship, PO Box 166, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

Applications Postmarked by April 15, 2024

Application and requested material are to be printed on single sided sheets.

### NO staples. Unfolded (scan-ready) in a minimum size 8.5x 11 envelope

Additional applications are available at www.saratogaspringslions.com/programs/scholarships

Or at your guidance office

# Saratoga Springs Lions 2024 Scholarship Application Form

Applications must be postmarked by April 15, 2024.

Name	:				
Addre	ess				
	Street	City	State	Zip	
Phone	e ( ) Ema	il			
Name	of School within the Saratoga Springs	School District			
Name	of Scholarship you are applying for				
	C	ollege Information / Status			
Name of College(s) or Career Tech Institution Cost of Attendance Family Contribution Attending  Tuition & Room & Board (As determined on the FAFSA) Or Accepted To					
1)			_		
2)		<del></del>	_		
3)		<del></del>	_		
Anticipated Major Planned Career					
Pleas	e Submit the following:				
A)	A) This Application page totally completed. Please print neatly and clearly & in ink. Incomplete applications we not be accepted.				
В)	Transcript completed though the fall of the senior year.				
C)	Minimum of Two (2) Letters of Red	ommendation:			
a. One (1) letter from a Mentor / Community Leader / Employer.					
	b. One (1) letter from a School	l Faculty Member.			

Clubs

Leadership Roles

D) Resume of School and Community Activities

Volunteerism

Hobbies	Music and Art Achievement
E) "We Serve" Essay	
F) Sections B through E are to be printed on minimum size 8.5x 11 envelope	single sided sheets. NO staples. Unfolded (scan-ready) in a

Student Signature\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Sports Participation Student Government

Work Experience